504415545 06/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4462245

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLARD WILSON	02/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEUROSTREAM TECHNOLOGIES G.P.	
Street Address:	4780, RUE SAINT-FELIX	
City:	SAINT-AUGUSTIN-DE-DESMAURES, QUEBEC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	G3A 2J9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15623712

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-443-9292

Email: emiller@sunsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KATHRYN E. NOLL

Address Line 1: SUNSTEIN KANN MURPHY & TIMBERS LLP

Address Line 2: 125 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1941/1179
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHRYN E. NOLL
SIGNATURE:	/Kathryn E. Noll, #48,811/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=eem19411179_AZWilsonNeuro#page1.tif source=eem19411179_AZWilsonNeuro#page2.tif

PATENT 504415545 REEL: 042724 FRAME: 0706

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Willard Wilson of Minneapolis, Minnesota; (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), for an invention (the "INVENTION") relating to an improvement in NEURAL MONITORING METHODS AND SYSTEM FOR TREATING UPPER AIRWAY DISORDERS (file No. 057478-445340) and has executed an application for a United States patent based thereon Serial No. 13/752,273 filed January 28, 2013;

AND, WHEREAS, Neurostream Technologies G.P., having its head office at 4780, rue Saint-Felix, Suite 105, Saint-Augustin-de-Desmaures, Quebec, province of Quebec G3A 2J9 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged. I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including divisional, continuing or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

1 of 2

593416.1

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE:

AND I hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

WILLARD WILSON

RECORDED: 02/11/2013

RECORDED: 06/15/2017

Data

Witness

Date

2 of 2